Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005652

Invoice Date: 09/01/18

PO Number: B0360477

Check Number: E0069690

Check Amount: $ 3,533.90

Check Date: 10/10/2018

Department 1D: 00789

Reviewer Name: Barbara Groves
Voucher Number: V0529480
Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice

Document Below
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From: grovesbl6@cod.edu

Sent: Wed Sep 19 13:04:59 CDT 2018
To: invoicing@cod.edu

B

Subject: Stivers

Barb Groves Administrative Assistant Office of the Provost College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400
| Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax) ----- Original Message----- From:
swonk@cod.edu Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 9:21 AM To: Groves, Barbara Subject: Scanned from a
Xerox Multifunction Printer Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox
Multifunction Printer. Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page Multifunction Printer Location: machine
location not set Device Name: Printer-218

[attachment: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf]



Marek, Robert

From: Groves, Barbara

Sent: Saturday, September 29, 2018 8:53 AM
To: Towne, Jordan; McGarry, John

Cc: Marek, Robert

Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439
Hello,

Thank you for your assistance with this Stivers BO!

Bobby,
A new BO needed to be created in order to pay Stivers, so the new BO number is: 360477. Please pay the Stivers
invoices using this new number. Sorry for the delay and thanks for your patience.

Have a good day.

Barb Groves

Assistant to the Provost

Office of the Provost

College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Towne, Jordan

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 9:06 AM

To: Groves, Barbara <grovesb16@cod.edu>; McGarry, John <mcgarryj1755@cod.edu>
Cc: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>

Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,
John was working on this. | have copied him on this email as he will be the one approving this request.
Thank you,

Jordan Towne

Purchasing Expeditor

€ College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd. | BIC 1B03 | Glen Ellyn, IL. 60137-6599 | USA
T:(630) 942.2576 1 F: (630)942.4201 | townej@cod.edu

4 Click Here for current bids/Rfps!
% COD: Check out our Team Site!

From: Groves, Barbara
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 8:06 AM



To: Towne, Jordan <townej@cod.edu>
Cc: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>
Subject: FW: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

HiJordan,

Are we all set with the funds that were added to the Stivers BO? | know there was an issue, but | thought Toni Stella had
cleared that up. Please let us know, as we have invoices waiting to be paid.

Thanks,

Barb Groves

Assistant to the Provost

Office of the Provost

College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 7:06 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesh16@cod.edu>
Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

Did Purchasing confirm that the funds were successfully added? It looks like there is still only $574.27 in funds
availability.

Thanks!

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu

From: Groves, Barbara

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 9:25 AM
To: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>
Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi,

We should be all set with the blanket order for Stivers. | have added funds to the BO. Let me know if you have any
issues with processing the payment.

Thanks,

Barb Groves
Administrative Assistant
Office of the Provost



College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 10:31 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesb16@ cod.edu>
Subject: FW: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

I’'ve attached another Stivers invoice that | will not be able to pay until additional funds are added to the BO. I'll keep
them both in my queue until | hear back from you.

Thank you,

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department
College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 8:14 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesh16@cod.edu>
Subject: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

| tried charging the attached Stivers invoice to blanket order no. 359439, and | got the message below. Can you please
increase the funds in that BO and let me know once that is complete so | can pay the invoice?

Thank you!

r .

01-80-00789-5309001 exceeds BPO funds by $153.73

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005614

Invoice Date: 08/25/18

PO Number: B0360477

Check Number: E0069690

Check Amount: $ 3,533.90

Check Date: 10/10/2018

Department 1D: 00789

Reviewer Name: Barbara Groves
Voucher Number: V0529530
Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice

Document Below
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From: grovesbl6@cod.edu

Sent: Mon Sep 10 21:36:30 CDT 2018
To: invoicing@cod.edu

B

Subject: Stivers 8005614

Barb Groves Administrative Assistant Office of the Provost College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400
| Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax) ----- Original Message----- From:
grovesbl6@cod.edu Sent: Friday, September 7, 2018 8:46 AM To: Groves, Barbara Subject: Scanned from a
Xerox Multifunction Printer Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox
Multifunction Printer. Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page Multifunction Printer Location: machine
location not set Device Name: Printer-218

[attachment: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf]



Marek, Robert

From: Groves, Barbara

Sent: Saturday, September 29, 2018 8:53 AM
To: Towne, Jordan; McGarry, John

Cc: Marek, Robert

Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439
Hello,

Thank you for your assistance with this Stivers BO!

Bobby,
A new BO needed to be created in order to pay Stivers, so the new BO number is: 360477. Please pay the Stivers
invoices using this new number. Sorry for the delay and thanks for your patience.

Have a good day.

Barb Groves

Assistant to the Provost

Office of the Provost

College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Towne, Jordan

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 9:06 AM

To: Groves, Barbara <grovesb16@cod.edu>; McGarry, John <mcgarryj1755@cod.edu>
Cc: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>

Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,
John was working on this. | have copied him on this email as he will be the one approving this request.
Thank you,

Jordan Towne

Purchasing Expeditor

€ College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd. | BIC 1B03 | Glen Ellyn, IL. 60137-6599 | USA
T:(630) 942.2576 1 F: (630)942.4201 | townej@cod.edu

4 Click Here for current bids/Rfps!
% COD: Check out our Team Site!

From: Groves, Barbara
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 8:06 AM



To: Towne, Jordan <townej@cod.edu>
Cc: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>
Subject: FW: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

HiJordan,

Are we all set with the funds that were added to the Stivers BO? | know there was an issue, but | thought Toni Stella had
cleared that up. Please let us know, as we have invoices waiting to be paid.

Thanks,

Barb Groves

Assistant to the Provost

Office of the Provost

College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 7:06 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesh16@cod.edu>
Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

Did Purchasing confirm that the funds were successfully added? It looks like there is still only $574.27 in funds
availability.

Thanks!

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu

From: Groves, Barbara

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 9:25 AM
To: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>
Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi,

We should be all set with the blanket order for Stivers. | have added funds to the BO. Let me know if you have any
issues with processing the payment.

Thanks,

Barb Groves
Administrative Assistant
Office of the Provost



College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 10:31 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesb16@ cod.edu>
Subject: FW: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

I’'ve attached another Stivers invoice that | will not be able to pay until additional funds are added to the BO. I'll keep
them both in my queue until | hear back from you.

Thank you,

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department
College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 8:14 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesh16@cod.edu>
Subject: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

| tried charging the attached Stivers invoice to blanket order no. 359439, and | got the message below. Can you please
increase the funds in that BO and let me know once that is complete so | can pay the invoice?

Thank you!

r .

01-80-00789-5309001 exceeds BPO funds by $153.73

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005578

Invoice Date: 08/18/18

PO Number: B0360477

Check Number: E0069690

Check Amount: $ 3,533.90

Check Date: 10/10/2018

Department 1D: 00789

Reviewer Name: Barbara Groves
Voucher Number: V0529532
Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice

Document Below
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200 West Monroe Street
Chicago, lllincis 60606-5015
Phone: 312/558-3550

PLEASE RETURN
DUPLICATE INVOICE WITH
YOUR REMITTANCE TO

200 WEST MONROE STREET
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CHICAGO, IL 60606-5015
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From: grovesbl6@cod.edu

Sent: Wed Sep 05 14:09:29 CDT 2018
To: invoicing@cod.edu

B

Subject: Stivers 8005578

Barb Groves Administrative Assistant Office of the Provost College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400
| Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax) ----- Original Message----- From:
grovesbl6@cod.edu Sent: Tuesday, September 4, 2018 12:15 PM To: Groves, Barbara Subject: Scanned from
a Xerox Multifunction Printer Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox
Multifunction Printer. Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page Multifunction Printer Location: machine
location not set Device Name: Printer-218

[attachment: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf]



Marek, Robert

From: Groves, Barbara

Sent: Saturday, September 29, 2018 8:53 AM
To: Towne, Jordan; McGarry, John

Cc: Marek, Robert

Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439
Hello,

Thank you for your assistance with this Stivers BO!

Bobby,
A new BO needed to be created in order to pay Stivers, so the new BO number is: 360477. Please pay the Stivers
invoices using this new number. Sorry for the delay and thanks for your patience.

Have a good day.

Barb Groves

Assistant to the Provost

Office of the Provost

College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Towne, Jordan

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 9:06 AM

To: Groves, Barbara <grovesb16@cod.edu>; McGarry, John <mcgarryj1755@cod.edu>
Cc: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>

Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,
John was working on this. | have copied him on this email as he will be the one approving this request.
Thank you,

Jordan Towne

Purchasing Expeditor

€ College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd. | BIC 1B03 | Glen Ellyn, IL. 60137-6599 | USA
T:(630) 942.2576 1 F: (630)942.4201 | townej@cod.edu

4 Click Here for current bids/Rfps!
% COD: Check out our Team Site!

From: Groves, Barbara
Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 8:06 AM



To: Towne, Jordan <townej@cod.edu>
Cc: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>
Subject: FW: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

HiJordan,

Are we all set with the funds that were added to the Stivers BO? | know there was an issue, but | thought Toni Stella had
cleared that up. Please let us know, as we have invoices waiting to be paid.

Thanks,

Barb Groves

Assistant to the Provost

Office of the Provost

College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2018 7:06 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesh16@cod.edu>
Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

Did Purchasing confirm that the funds were successfully added? It looks like there is still only $574.27 in funds
availability.

Thanks!

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu

From: Groves, Barbara

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 9:25 AM
To: Marek, Robert <marekr@cod.edu>
Subject: RE: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi,

We should be all set with the blanket order for Stivers. | have added funds to the BO. Let me know if you have any
issues with processing the payment.

Thanks,

Barb Groves
Administrative Assistant
Office of the Provost



College of DuPage | 425 Fawell Blvd | BIC 3400 | Glen Ellyn, IL60137
630-942-2005 (ph) | 630-942-3925 (fax)

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 10:31 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesb16@ cod.edu>
Subject: FW: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

I’'ve attached another Stivers invoice that | will not be able to pay until additional funds are added to the BO. I'll keep
them both in my queue until | hear back from you.

Thank you,

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department
College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu

From: Marek, Robert

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 8:14 AM
To: Groves, Barbara <grovesh16@cod.edu>
Subject: Stivers Blanket Order No. 359439

Hi Barb,

| tried charging the attached Stivers invoice to blanket order no. 359439, and | got the message below. Can you please
increase the funds in that BO and let me know once that is complete so | can pay the invoice?

Thank you!

r .

01-80-00789-5309001 exceeds BPO funds by $153.73

Bobby Marek

Accounts Payable Team Leader

Cash Disbursements/Payroll Department

College of DuPage

425 Fawell Blvd | SRC 2132 | Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599
phone 630-942-2229 | marekr@cod.edu




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005691

Invoice Date: 09/08/18

PO Number: B0359342

Check Number: E0069690

Check Amount: $ 3,533.90

Check Date: 10/10/2018

Department I1D: 14625

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0529825

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below
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ORIGINAL INVOICE




il i Rl e ol i i Sonted I BE PAID AWEEK LATE.
EMPLOYEE NAME (PLEASE PRINT} / [ . agmx mms (SAT ) e
Reby -Mgampson | L .?J 1 a5 | og @ beOnly | | 719 | 2] 1
START LUNCH LEUNCH FINESH TOTAL
TIME . OuUT N TIME HOURS FOR TIME REPORT
R I AR R s e e e STIVERS srarre services, inc 3/, 50
vION.  Hollday | -] - 0l CO m College of Dupage /Continuing Education
(UES. gloo| - -| -1 - S| 36| 9150(”, E
VED. 8l 4as| -1 -| -1 -] . 4] 45 8} 0D /)dms
PHURS. 120 O - - -1 - 5 30 51 50 425 Falwell Blvd.
RL 8] 30] -] -| | -| 5| co| 8] s0| s |
AT. i . Glen Ellyn 11 60137
UN. | _
MPLDYEE SIGNATURE: . TOTAL BOURS
. P REGULA R TIME OVERTDIE CLIENT SIGNATURE:
3y email - 550 &RS M HRS | HDY '
R 315 Byemﬂl_l -
hesehy certify that the honrs shown hereon were worked by me doring the week ending | URTO 40 HERE QVER 20 Approval includes vmﬁl:lhmo[houm aorked pod
lesignated, and were certificd by an antborized representative of the Costomer. I nnderstand that HERE of terms
am (o contact the Stivers office after completing this assignment to discuss anothrer assignment, 4
ind, i€ I do oot do 5o, Stiversmay assume that § am not then available for work w

ﬂ%m




Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8005692

Invoice Date: 09/08/18

PO Number: B0359342

Check Number: E0069690

Check Amount: $ 3,533.90

Check Date: 10/10/2018

Department I1D: 14625

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0529826

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below
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Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1089608

Vendor Name: Stivers Staffing Services
Invoice Number: 8004966

Invoice Date: 04/21/18

PO Number: B0359342

Check Number: E0069690

Check Amount: $ 3,533.90

Check Date: 10/10/2018

Department I1D: 14625

Reviewer Name:

Voucher Number: V0529829

Redaction Type: None

Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved

Document Below
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| STIVERS

STAFFING
SERVICES
200 West Monroe, Suite 1300 - Chicago, IL 60606

September 25, 2018

Ms. Deanna Duval
College of DuPage ,
425 Fawell Blvd-RM 2134 RECEINED
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

SEP 27 2018

_ . HUBMAN RESOURCES
Dear Stivers Client,

In reviewing your account, our records indicate that the enclosed invoice still
remains unpaid.

If there is some problem or you need additional information, please call us at
(312) 558-3550. We will be happy to assist you.

We appreciate your cooperation and attention to this matter.

Past Due: $ 430.80

Best regards,

enelle @ Gomor

Denelle O’Connor
Accounting Dept.
312-558-3550
Enc.:

Telephone: (312) 558-3550 Fax: (312) 558-1007 Website: www stivers.com
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